

डॉ० ए०पी०जे० अब्दुल कलाम प्राविधिक विश्वविद्यालय DR. A.P.J. ABDUL KALAM TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

(Formerly UP Technical University)

सेक्टर–11, जनकीपुरम विस्तार योजना, लखनऊ–226031 Sector-11, Jankipuram Extension Yojna , Lucknow-226031

Ref. No.: AKTU/IH/2024/262

Date: 08/10/2024

To, The Directors, Affiliated Institutions of Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University Lucknow

Subject: Applications invited for Innovation Contest: NextGen Kalam Innovation Sprint 2024

Dear Madam/Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that the Innovation Hub at Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University (AKTU) is organizing an event 'NextGen Kalam Innovation Sprint 2024' on 15th of October 2024. This event is being held in honor of the Birth Anniversary of our former President, Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam, commencing from 10:00 AM onwards at AKTU campus.

The students working in the area of innovation and having any novel idea (area agnostic) can submit their proposal by scanning the below QR code. Shortlisted candidates will have the opportunity to present their innovative concepts at the AKTU campus. The 'NextGen Kalam Innovation Sprint 2024' serves as a unique platform designed to showcase and promote groundbreaking ideas and innovations from students. This initiative by the Innovation Hub AKTU aims to nurture and accelerate innovative concepts, helping them evolve and scale to the next level of development.

Benefits to selected candidates:

- 1. Attractive prizes
- 2. Free of cost Incubation Support
- 3. Free of cost patent filing to grant support
- 4. Free of cost mentoring for patent

The top three winners will be awarded by the

- 1st Prize: worth INR 50,000
- 2nd Prize: worth INR 30,000
- 3rd Prize: worth INR 20,000

We encourage your students to seize this opportunity to contribute to the spirit of innovation and make their mark in the realm of technology and creativity.

It is requested to kindly circulate this information among the students in your institution to participate in this contest.

Submit innovation/idea at: <u>https://bit.ly/NextGenKalamInnovationSprint2024</u> The last date to register is 10th October 2024.

For any further, information please contact Mr. Mahip Singh, Head Innovation Hub, at head.innovationhub@aktu.ac.in or may call at 95820 58878.

Regards

10

(Prof. Bhartendu Nath Mishra) Dean, Innovation & Social Entrepreneurship

Copy to:

- 1. Registrar, Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow
- 2. Finance Officer, Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow
- 3. Staff Officer, Vice Chancellor Office, Dr. APJ Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow



Scan to register

(Prof. Bhartendu Nath Mishra) Dean, Irnovation & Social Entrepreneurship

OB